                                                             Product Specification
800 mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulator           PS1117-XX
FEATURES
 Available in 1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V
5V, and adjustable versions
 Current limiting and thermal protection
 Output current (800mA)
 Line regulation (0.2%Max)
 Load regulation (0.4%Max)
APPLICATIONS
 Post regualtor for switching DC/DC converter                    SOT-223
 High efficiency linear regulators
 Battery charger
 Batterty powered instrumentation
ORDERING INFORMATION
        Type No.                     Marking                 Package Code
      PS1117-ADJ                   1117-ADJ                  SOT-223
      PS117-1.5                     1117-1.5                   SOT-223
      PS1117-1.8                    1117-1.8                   SOT-223
      PS1117-2.5                    1117-2.5                   SOT-223
PS1117-2.85                   1117-2.85                  SOT-223
PS1117-3.3                    1117-3.3                   SOT- 223
PS1117-5.0                    1117-5.0                   SOT-223
MAXIMUM RATING operating temperature range applies unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Value Units
VI Input voltage 15 V
ICM Maximum output current 800 mA
PD Power Dissipation 1.1 W
RθJA Thermal Resistance Junction-Air 90 °C /W
RθJC Thermal Resistance Junction-Case 15 °C /W
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range 0 to +125 °C
TSTG Storage TemperatureRange -65 to +150 °C
VCM0022A                                                                        www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                               1
                                                             Product Specification
800 mA Low-Dropout Linear Regulator           PS1117-XX
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Typicals and limits appearing in normal type apply for TJ=25℃.Limits appearing in Boldface type
apply over the entire junction temperature range for operation,0℃ to 125℃
Parameter Symbol Test conditions MIN TYP MAX UNIT